1997 Nov 21 271
Philips Components Product specification
EC cores and accessories EC41
CORE SETS
Effective core parameters
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Σ(I/A) core factor (C1) 0.735 mm−1
Ve effective volume 10800 mm3

  0.3
13.9
   0.4
Core halves
AL measured in combination with an non-gapped core half, unless stated otherwise.
Note
1. Measured in combination with an equal gapped core half (symmetrical air gap).
Properties of core sets under power conditions
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C81 100 ±3%(1) ≈59 ≈2200 EC41-3C81-E100
160 ±3%(1) ≈94 ≈1220 EC41-3C81-E160
250 ±3%(1) ≈147 ≈705 EC41-3C81-E250
315 ±5% ≈186 ≈530 EC41-3C81-A315
400 ±5% ≈236 ≈390 EC41-3C81-A400
≥2800 ≥1640 ≈0 EC41-3C81
3C85 100 ±3%(1) ≈59 ≈2200 EC41-3C81-E100
160 ±3%(1) ≈94 ≈1220 EC41-3C81-E160
250 ±3%(1) ≈147 ≈705 EC41-3C81-E250